
NOTICE OFTRUSTEE’S FORECLOSURE SALE
Sale at public auction will be on January 12, 2023 at 1:00pm, local time, at the usual and customary location at the Marshall
County Courthouse, Lewisburg, TN 37091-3371, pursuant to the Deed of Trust executed by Samantha Cook for the benefit of
Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for First National Mortgage Services, LLC, as Beneficiary, dated
July 18, 2014, of record in Instrument Number 175023, in Book 639 at Page 241, in the Register of Deeds Office for Marshall
County, Tennessee, (“Deed of Trust”), conducted by Bell Carrington Price & Gregg, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability
company duly authorized to conduct business in Tennessee, having been appointed Trustee, all of record in the Register of
Deeds Office for Marshall County, Tennessee. Default in the performance of the covenants, terms, and conditions of said
Deed of Trust has been made; and the entire indebtedness has been declared due and payable.
Party entitled to enforce the debt: Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC
Other Interested Parties: N/A
The hereinafter described real property located in Marshall County will be sold to the highest call bidder subject to all unpaid
taxes, prior liens and encumbrances of record:

Located in the Third (3rd) Civil District of Marshall County, Tennessee, and being more
particularly described as follows, to-wit: Being Lot numbers 23, 24, 25 and 26 in Section B of
Valley View Subdivision, a plat of which is of record in Plat CabinetA, Slide 29, (Previously in
Deed Book O-4, Page 304), Register’s Office of Marshall County, Tennessee, and beginning in
theWest margin of Cheryl Drive, South 4 1/2 degreesWest 100 feet; thence with North line of
Lot Number 27, North 85 1/2 degrees West 277.5 feet; thence North 2 1/2 degrees West 100.8
feet; thence with South line of Lot Number 22, South 85 1/2 degrees East 292.8 feet to the point
of beginning, according to the survey made by Thomas Cathey on June 30, 1959.
Being the same property conveyed to Samantha Cook, an unmarried woman, by Warranty
Deed from Donald Squires and wife, Amy Squires, dated July 18, 2014 and recorded July 21,
2014 in Record Book 639, Page 239, Register’s Office of Marshall County, Tennessee.

StreetAddress: The street address of the property is believed to be 982 Cheryl Drive, Lewisburg, TN 37091, but such address
is not part of the legal description of the property. In the event of any discrepancy, the legal description herein shall control.
Map/Parcel Number: 071H-A-042.00-000
Current owner(s) of the property: Samantha Cook
This sale is subject to all matters shown on any applicable recorded Plat or Plan; and unpaid taxes and assessments; any
restrictive covenants, easements or setback lines that may be applicable; rights of redemption, equity, statutory or otherwise,
not otherwise waived in the Deed of trust, including right of redemption of any governmental agency, state or federal; and any
and all prior deeds of trust, liens, dues, assessments, encumbrances, defects, adverse claims and other matters that may take
priority over the deed of Trust upon which this foreclosure sale is conducted or are not extinguished by this foreclosure sale.
THE PROPERTY IS SOLD WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED,
RELATING TO TITLE, MARKETABILITY OF TITLE, POSSESSION, QUIET ENJOYMENT OR THE LIKE AND FIT-
NESS FORAGENERALOR PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. The title is believed to be good, but the undersigned will
sell and convey only as Trustee.
The right is reserved to adjourn the sale to another time certain or to another day, time, and place certain, without further
publication upon announcement on the day, time, and place of sale set forth above or any subsequent adjourned day, time,
and place of sale.
If you purchase the property at the foreclosure sale, the entire purchase price is due and payable at the conclusion of the
auction in the form of a certified check made payable to or endorsed to Bell Carrington Price & Gregg, LLC. No personal
checks will be accepted. To this end, you must bring sufficient funds to outbid the Lender and any other bidders. Insufficient
funds will not be accepted. Amounts received, in excess of the winning bid, will be refunded to the successful purchaser at
the time the foreclosure deed is delivered.
This property is being sold with the express reservation that the sale is subject to confirmation by the Lender or Trustee. This
sale may be rescinded by the Trustee at any time.
THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT
PURPOSE.
Bell Carrington Price & Gregg, LLC, Trustee
339 Heyward Street, 2nd Floor
Columbia, SC 29201
PH: (803) 509-5078
FX: (803) 701-9145
File No.: 22-52610

A4 - Thursday, December 22, 2022 Marshall County Tribune

By Danny Tyree

As I write this year-
end essay about 2022 
trends in 
food and 
dining, I 
must con-
fess that 
I’m play-
ing catch-
up.

I have 
obligations and hobbies, 
so I wasn’t TECHNI-
CALLY paying atten-
tion (i.e., giving a rat’s 
rump) as 12 months of 
decadent delights, culi-
nary controversies and 
avocado abominations 
unfolded. (“Homo sa-
piens still ingest food? 
What about that crazy 
‘opposable thumbs’ fad? 
How long did THAT 
last?”)

Okay, I WAS narrowly 
focused on one aspect 
of food. I spent several 
months attempting to 
update George Carlin’s 
“7 Words You Can’t 
Say On TV” routine to 
include the REALLY 
dirty words: “PORTION 
CONTROL.”

(To clear my head, I 
threw on my relaxed-
fit jeans and rented a 
stretch limo for a joy-
ride; but the decep-
tively named monstros-
ity stretched in all the 
wrong places!)

Still, mostly, it boils 

down to the fact that I’m 
a simple man – a “well, 
only if the escargot is 
on the value menu” 
man. I don’t NEED to 
keep tabs of chef migra-
tions or counterintui-
tive sauces or balsamic 
gamechangers.

I can still muster a 
childlike sense of won-
der concerning foods 
that other people long 
ago became jaded about. 
(“Wow. Potato chips in 
a cannister! What will 
they think of next? No, 
wait – DON’T tell me. 
My heart can’t take it.”)

This simplicity is a 
throwback to my child-
hood. I would spend 
weeks and months por-
ing over menus and 
brochures in prepara-
tion for a family va-
cation and the exotic 
cuisine that it would 
entail. Invariably, once 
we reached an eatery, I 
would look up at my fa-
ther and ask, “Can I just 
order a hamburger?”

(Surely it was only my 
imagination that Dad 
muttered, “Can I just 
order a paternity test?”)

More power to all 
the foodies in search 
of the Next Big Thing, 
but sometimes I think 
we’ve gotten too soft. 
Back when men were 
men and pronouns were 
the evil twin of sen-
tence diagramming, you 

heard people stoically 
declaring “My arteries 
are 90 percent blocked” 
or “My lone remaining 
kidney is failing.” Now 
you can’t toss a rock in 
a crowd without hitting 
someone who is whin-
ing, “My taste buds are 
under-titillated.”

I’m sure I would be 
hanging on every word 
of a food influencer if I 
hosted dinner parties, 
but I don’t. My apron 
doesn’t say “Kiss the 
cook”; it says, “Phone me 
up and give me a short 
description of YOUR 
meal as we each enjoy 
our blessed solitude.”

I see that “climate-
friendly” food has been 
a major trend this year. 
Vegan, plant-based di-
ets. Meat-and-dairy-free 
“cheese” and “butcher” 
shops. (I’m leery of foods 
that come wrapped in 
quotation marks. What’s 
next? “Fry me up a piece 
of that iambic pentam-
eter, Bubba”?) Sustain-
able seafood. *Sigh* In 
the old days, the only 
sustainable part of a 
good meal was a sus-
tainable belch.

I noticed that a large 
percentage of the food 
trends were exacer-
bated by TikTok videos. 
So ... a Chinese video-
hosting site sucking up 
user data like a bump-
kin slurping his soup is 
America’s “go to” place 
for gastronomic advice. 
I don’t think that’s the 
way Americans used to 
do things. (“Honey, why 
don’t you call up Joe 
Stalin and ask him how 
to make the casserole?”)

Thanks for letting me 
vent. I realize I may 
have to eat some of my 
words in 2023.

But if I smear my 
words on a butter board 
first…

©2022 Danny Tyree.

Tyrades

2022 food trends: love 
them or hate them?

A woman allegedly fol-
lowed up on threats to burn 
the home where she was 
staying after the owner 
attempted to evict her, 
Lewisburg police said,

Dennise Beechcraft, 63, 
is charged 
with arson 
and dam-
age to per-
sonal prop-
erty after 
the home at 
1144 Apple 
St. burned 
Saturday.

Beechcraft had been liv-
ing in the basement, home-
owner Donald Clark told 
LPD Cpl. Jenny Frost. Clark 
said he had taken legal 
action to evict Beechcraft.

A court appearance 
last week was allegedly 
followed by a threat by 
Beechcraft to “burn the 
house down,” Clark said.

The house was “fully 

engulfed” when emergency 
crews were called Saturday, 
Frost’s report said.

A nearby resident told 
Frost she heard a “loud 
pop,” saw flames and heard 
someone scream, “Let the 
house burn down.” The 
neighbor did not specifical-
ly name who was yelling.

Beechcraft allegedly 
denied setting the blaze 
when directly asked by 
Frost after being found at a 
neighboring residence.

Frost’s report said 
Beechcraft claimed to have 
been held hostage in a 
locked basement bedroom. 
She described to Frost 
using a screwdriver to get 
out of the house. No charg-
es of that nature have been 
filed against anyone.

The American Red 
Cross offered assistance to 
those affected by the blaze.

Beechcraft was arrest-
ed in August for alleg-

edly causing a middle-of-
the-night disturbance at 
Marshall Medical Center’s 
emergency room while 
accompanying a man being 
treated for a minor ailment, 
police records show. She 
claimed to be a county com-
missioner, police supervi-
sor, and doctor, according 
to a police report.

SCAM
A Lewisburg woman 

hoping for a big Publishers 
Clearinghouse payoff was 
scammed out of $100 last 
week, A phone caller false-
ly claiming to represent the 
firm told her she’d won $3.5 
million and a new Cadillac. 
She was told to send a 
$100 prepaid credit card to 
obtain the winnings.

The victim followed the 
orders, police said.

SHOPLIFTING
Two suspects were 

charged with shoplifting 
at the Lewisburg Walmart 
over the past week, accord-
ing to LPD reports.

Lydia Merritt of Mark 
Lane in Lewisburg was 
cited for allegedly taking 
$71.58 worth of merchan-
dise Sunday night.

Jana Johnson of Franklin 
allegedly tried to hide 
$24.91 of merchandise in 

POLICE BLOTTER

Ashes are left in the garage of the Apple Street home.

Beechcraft

Lewisburg Housing Authority’s 
Thanksgiving dinner

Lewisburg Housing Authority had 
their annual Thanksgiving Dinner 
this year November 19, 2022, at the 
George W. Turner Building on Silver 
St. Because of the Covid-19 and the 
Flu symptoms, we did not sit and eat 
this year. Everyone was asked to pick 
up a to go plate. Along with the to go 
plates there were plates delivered to 
those elderly people that were not 

able to get out. A total of about 150 
plates were served. Thanks to every-
one that had a part in this event. We 
hope that maybe next year we will 
be able to sit down and fellowship at 
this event, like we have done before. 
Thanks to everyone that had a part 
in this event.

Thanks from Ronald Robinson, Ex-
ecutive Director and staff.

Photos by Gene Williams

The charred remains of the Apple Street home after Saturday’s blaze.

Marshall County
Tribune & Shopper
1175 Nashville Hwy. • Lewisburg, TN

931-359-1188

THE

KEY
...To Selling is 

ADVERTISING


